
 
 
 

The  following  documentation  is  an  electronically‐
submitted  vendor  response  to  an  advertised 
solicitation  from  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing 
Bulletin  within  the  Vendor  Self‐Service  portal  at 
wvOASIS.gov.  As part of the State of West Virginia’s 
procurement  process,  and  to  maintain  the 
transparency  of  the  bid‐opening  process,  this 
documentation  submitted  online  is  publicly  posted 
by  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing  Division  at 
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses 
to  this  solicitation  submitted  to  the  Purchasing 
Division in hard copy format. 
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Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder: 1742806

Solicitation Description: NETWORKING EQUIPMENT

Proc Type: Central Master Agreement

Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version

2025-09-03 13:30 SR 0511 ESR09032500000001590 1

VENDOR

VS0000045992
Sai Infotek Inc

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0511 MIS2600000001

Total Bid: 52094.449999999997089616954326629638671875Response Date: 2025-09-03 Response Time: 09:54:12

Comments:  

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Crystal G Hustead
(304) 558-2402
crystal.g.hustead@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X                                                                     FEIN#                                                       DATE
All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation
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Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 Extreme Networks Products 48 Port  Network 

Switch
1.00000 EA 6162.670000 6162.67

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments: 5320-48P-8XE-TAA
ExtremeSwitching 5320 48x10/100/1000BASET FDX/HDX PoE+ 8x10G unpopulated SFP+ MACSec capable 1x 
internal fixed PSU fans TAA compliant

Extended Description:
3.1.1 Extreme Networks 48 Port Network Switch (Model 5320-48P-8XE), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2 Extreme Networks 24 Port Network Switch 1.00000 EA 3902.150000 3902.15

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments: 5320-24P-8XE-TAA
ExtremeSwitching 5320 24x10/100/1000BASET FDX/HDX PoE+ 8x10G unpopulated SFP+ MACSec capable 1x 
internal fixed PSU fans TAA Compliant

Extended Description:
3.1.2 Extreme Networks 24 Port Network Switch (Model 5320-24P-8XE), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3 Extreme Networks 16 Port Network Switch 1.00000 EA 3033.500000 3033.50

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments: 5320-16P-4XE-TAA
ExtremeSwitching 5320 16x10/100/1000BASET FDX/HDX PoE+ 4x10G unpopulated SFP+ MACSec capable 1x 
internal fixed PSU fans

Extended Description:
3.1.3 Extreme Networks 16 Port Network Switch (Model 5320-16P-4XE), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4 Extreme Networks SFP Network Switch 1.00000 EA 4952.480000 4952.48

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments: 5420F-24S-4XE-TAA
ExtremeSwitching 5420F 24 1000BASE-X SFP 2 stacking/SFP-DD 4 10G unpopulated SFP+ MACsec capable 
internal fixed PSU fans 1 unpopulated modular PSU slot. TAA compliant

Extended Description:
3.1.4 Extreme Networks SFP Network Switch (Model 5420F-24S-4XE), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5 Extreme Networks 24 Port Network Switch 1.00000 EA 4862.600000 4862.60
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Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments: 5420F-24P-4XE-TAA
 - ExtremeSwitching 5420F 24 10/100/1000BASET FDX/HDX PoE+ 2 stacking/SFP-DD 4 10G unpopulated SFP+ 
MACsec capable internal fixed PSU fans 1 unpopulated modular PSU slot. TAA compliant

Extended Description:
3.1.5 Extreme Networks 24 Port Network Switch (Model 5420F-24P-4YE), or equal

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
6 Extreme Networks 48 Port Network Switch 1.00000 EA 7476.230000 7476.23

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments: 5420F-48P-4XE-TAA
ExtremeSwitching 5420F 48 10/100/1000BASET FDX/HDX PoE+ 2 stacking/SFP-DD 4 10G unpopulated SFP+ 
MACsec capable internal fixed PSU fans 1 unpopulated modular PSU slots. TAA compliant

Extended Description:
3.1.6 Extreme Networks 48 Port Network Switch (Model 5420F-48P-4XE), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
7 Extreme Networks Standard Power Cord, 

15A/USA/NEMA 5-15
1.00000 EA 24.390000 24.39

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
26121636    

Commodity Line Comments: Extreme PWR CORDNEMA15ANEMA 5-15PC15ST

Extended Description:
3.1.7 Extreme Networks Standard Power Cord, 15A, USA, NEMA 5-15, IEC320-C15       (Part 10099), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
8 Extreme Network 20GBase Direct Attach 

Cable - 0.5 m
1.00000 EA 285.050000 285.05

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
26121636    

Commodity Line Comments: Extreme SFPDD TO SFPDD 20G DAC 0.5M

Extended Description:
3.1.8 Extreme Network 20GBase Direct Attach Cable - 0.5 m (Part#20G-DACP-SFPDDZ5m), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
9 Extreme Networks 20GBase Direct Attach 

Cable - 1.0 m
1.00000 EA 314.590000 314.59

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
26121636    

Commodity Line Comments: Extreme 20G Passive DAC SFPDD 1m

Extended Description:
3.1.9 Extreme Networks 20GBase Direct Attach Cable - 1.0 m (Part# 20G-DACP-SFPDD1M), or equal.
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Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
10 Extreme Networks 20GBase Direct Attach 

Cable - 3.0 m
1.00000 EA 478.300000 478.30

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
26121636    

Commodity Line Comments: Extreme 20G Passive DAC SFPDD 3m

Extended Description:
3.1.10 Extreme Networks 20GBase Direct Attach Cable - 3.0 m (Part# 20G-DACP-SFPDD3M), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
11 Extreme Networks QSFP to SFP+ Adapter 1.00000 EA 526.450000 526.45

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43210000    

Commodity Line Comments: Extreme QSFP28 - SFP28 Slot Adapter

Extended Description:
3.1.11 Extreme Networks QSFP to SFP+ Adapter (Part# 10506), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
12 Extreme Networks 600W Secondary Power 

Supply
1.00000 EA 769.140000 769.14

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
39121004    

Commodity Line Comments: Extreme 600W AC PoE PSU supported on PoE models of 5420 switches

Extended Description:
3.1.12 Extreme Networks 600W Secondary Power Supply (Model XN-ACPWR-600W), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
13 Extreme Networks 920W Secondary Power 

Supply
1.00000 EA 1024.010000 1024.01

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
39121004    

Commodity Line Comments: Extreme 920W AC PoE PSU supported on PoE models of 5420 switches

Extended Description:
3.1.13 Extreme Networks 920W Secondary Power Supply (Model XN-ACPWR-920W), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
14 Extreme Networks Replacement Fan Module 1.00000 EA 106.580000 106.58

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43210000    

Commodity Line Comments: Extreme Networks - Network device fan module - for Extreme Networks 5420M

Extended Description:
3.1.14 Extreme Networks Replacement Fan Module (Model XN-FAN-000), or equal.
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Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
15 Extreme Networks 10GBASE-LR SFP+ 

Transceiver Module - 10 gig
1.00000 EA 1054.180000 1054.18

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43201553    

Commodity Line Comments: Extreme 10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ module 850nm MMF 26-300m link LC connector

Extended Description:
3.1.15 Extreme Networks 10GBASE-LR SFP+ Transceiver Module - 10 Gigabit Ethernet (Part# 10301), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
16 Extreme Networks 10GBASE-SR SFP+ 

Transceiver Module 10 Gig
1.00000 EA 1758.470000 1758.47

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43201553    

Commodity Line Comments: Extreme 10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ module 1310nm SMF 10km link LC connector

Extended Description:
3.1.16 Extreme Networks 10GBASE-SR SFP+ Transceiver Module - 10 Gigabit Ethernet (Part# 10302), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
17 Extreme Networks 1M SFP+ Twin axial Cable 1.00000 EA 116.840000 116.84

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
26121636    

Commodity Line Comments: Extreme 10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ passive cable assembly 1m length.

Extended Description:
3.1.17 Extreme Networks 1M SFP+ Twin axial Cable (Part# 10304), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
18 Extreme Networks 1000BASE-SX SFP Mini-

GBIC Transceiver
1.00000 EA 436.570000 436.57

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43201553    

Commodity Line Comments: Extreme 1000BASE-SX SFP MMF 220 550 meters LC connector Industrial Temp

Extended Description:
3.1.18 Extreme Networks 1000BASE-SX SFP Mini-GBIC Transceiver Module - 1.00 Gbps (Part# 10051H), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
19 Extreme Networks 1000BASE-LX SFP Mini-

GBIC Transceiver
1.00000 EA 877.630000 877.63

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43201553    

Commodity Line Comments: Extreme 1000BASE-LX SFP MMF 220 550 meters SMF 10km LC connector Industrial Temp

Extended Description:
3.1.19 Extreme Networks 1000BASE-LX SFP Mini-GBIC Transceiver Module - 1 Gbps (Part# 10052H), or equal.
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Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
20 Extreme Networks SFP Transceiver Module - 

GigE
1.00000 EA 233.050000 233.05

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43201553    

Commodity Line Comments: Extreme 1000BASE-T RJ45 MINI GBIC

Extended Description:
3.1.20 Extreme Networks SFP Transceiver Module - GigE Copper (Model MGBIC-02), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
21 Extreme Networks 6E Tri-Radio Wireless 

Access Point
1.00000 EA 801.870000 801.87

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222640    

Commodity Line Comments: Extreme Indoor Tri Radio WiFi 6E AP 2.4 GHz 5GHz 6GHz Multirate Port. Integrated Light power sensors BLE/
Zigbee. AI/ML green mode. INT antennas. T-Bar Incl Mt (AH-ACC-BKT-AX-TB). Domain World Sku

Extended Description:
3.1.21 Extreme Networks 6E Tri-Radio Wireless Access Point (Model AP4000-WW), or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
22 Technical Assistance Center & Operating 

System Support- 5 YR
1.00000 EA 2356.570000 2356.57

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
81111811    

Commodity Line Comments: Extreme Networks ExtremeWorks Software and TAC - technical support - 1 year

Extended Description:
3.1.23 Vendor must have the ability to provide Technical Assistance Center and Operating System Support for 5 years  for AP4000-WW wireless 
access points (part# 97000-AP4000-WW-5YR) or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
23 Extreme Cloud IQ Pilot SaaS & EW SaaS 

Support- 5 YRS
1.00000 EA 351.110000 351.11

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
81111811    

Commodity Line Comments: XIQ-PIL-S-C-EW-3YR - Extreme Networks ExtremeCloud IQ Pilot - subscription license + ExtremeWorks SaaS 
Support - 1 device

Extended Description:
3.1.23 Vendor must have the ability to provide Extreme Cloud IQ Pilot SaaS Subscription Support and Extreme Works (EW) SaaS Support for 5 
years or equal (Part#: XIQ-PIL-S-C-EW-5YR)

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
24 Extreme Networks Multi-Gigabit Network 

Switch
1.00000 EA 10190.020000 10190.02

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    
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Commodity Line Comments: 5420F-16MW-32P-4XE-TAA
ExtremeSwitching 5420F 16 100Mb/1Gb/2.5Gb 802.3bt 90W PoE 32 10/100/1000BASET FDX/HDX PoE+ 2 
stacking/SFP-DD 4 10G un-pop SFP+ MACsec capable internal fixed PSU fans 1 un-pop modular PSU slot. TAA 
compliant

Extended Description:
3.1.24 Extreme Networks Multi-Gigabit Network Switch (Model 5420F-16MW-32P-4XE), or equal.
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Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Centralized Request for Quote

Info Technology

Proc Folder: 1742806 Reason for Modification:
Doc Description: NETWORKING EQUIPMENT ADDENDUM 2

TO REVISE SPECIFICATIONS

Proc Type: Central Master Agreement

Date Issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation No Version

2025-08-22 2025-09-03     13:30 CRFQ     0511     MIS2600000001 3

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BID CLERK
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON          WV     25305

US

VENDOR

Vendor Customer Code:

Vendor Name :

Address :

Street :

City :

State : Country : Zip :

Principal Contact :

Vendor Contact Phone: Extension:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Crystal G Hustead
(304) 558-2402
crystal.g.hustead@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X FEIN# DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

VS0000045992

Sai Infotek Inc

295 Turnpike Rd, Apt 515, WestBorough, MA 01581-2820

295 Turnpike Rd, Apt 515

WestBorough

MA 01581U.S

Steve Johnson

339-999-0500

99-1705414 09/02/2025
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ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION FOR THE AGENCY, WEST DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND 
HUMAN SERVICES, HEALTH FACILITIES, AND OFFICE OF SHARED ADMINISTRATION, IS SOLICITING BIDS TO ESTABLISH 
AN OPEN-END CONTRACT FOR NETWORKING EQUIPMENT TO INCLUDE NETWORK SWITCHES, TWIN AXIAL CABLES, 
POWER CORDS, WIRELESS ACCESS POINTS AND TRANSCEIVER MODULES PER THE ATTACHED DOCUMENTS. 

***QUESTIONS REGARDING THE SOLICITATION MUST BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING TO CRYSTAL.G.HUSTEAD@WV.GOV 
PRIOR TO THE QUESTION PERIOD DEADLINE CONTAINED IN THE INSTRUCTIONS TO VENDORS SUBMITTING BIDS***

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
1 Extreme Networks Products 48 Port  Network 

Switch
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222612    

Extended Description:
3.1.1 Extreme Networks 48 Port Network Switch (Model 5320-48P-8XE), or equal.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
2 Extreme Networks 24 Port Network Switch 1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222612    

Extended Description:
3.1.2 Extreme Networks 24 Port Network Switch (Model 5320-24P-8XE), or equal.

$6,162.67 $6,162.67

5320-48P-8XE-TAA

5320-24P-8XE-TAA

$3,902.15 $3,902.15
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INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
3 Extreme Networks 16 Port Network Switch 1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222612    

Extended Description:
3.1.3 Extreme Networks 16 Port Network Switch (Model 5320-16P-4XE), or equal.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
4 Extreme Networks SFP Network Switch 1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222612    

Extended Description:
3.1.4 Extreme Networks SFP Network Switch (Model 5420F-24S-4XE), or equal.

5320-16P-4XE-TAA

$3,033.50 $3,033.50

5420F-24S-4XE-TAA

$4,952.48 $4,952.48
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INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
5 Extreme Networks 24 Port Network Switch 1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222612    

Extended Description:
3.1.5 Extreme Networks 24 Port Network Switch (Model 5420F-24P-4YE), or equal

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
6 Extreme Networks 48 Port Network Switch 1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222612    

Extended Description:
3.1.6 Extreme Networks 48 Port Network Switch (Model 5420F-48P-4XE), or equal.

5420F-24P-4XE-TAA

$4,862.60 $4,862.60

5420F-48P-4XE-TAA

$7,476.23 $7,476.23
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INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
7 Extreme Networks Standard Power Cord, 15A/

USA/NEMA 5-15
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

26121636    

Extended Description:
3.1.7 Extreme Networks Standard Power Cord, 15A, USA, NEMA 5-15, IEC320-C15       (Part 10099), or equal.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
8 Extreme Network 20GBase Direct Attach Cable 

- 0.5 m
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

26121636    

Extended Description:
3.1.8 Extreme Network 20GBase Direct Attach Cable - 0.5 m (Part#20G-DACP-SFPDDZ5m), or equal.

10099

$24.39 $24.39

20G-DACP-SFPDDZ5M

$285.05 $285.05
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INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
9 Extreme Networks 20GBase Direct Attach 

Cable - 1.0 m
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

26121636    

Extended Description:
3.1.9 Extreme Networks 20GBase Direct Attach Cable - 1.0 m (Part# 20G-DACP-SFPDD1M), or equal.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
10 Extreme Networks 20GBase Direct Attach 

Cable - 3.0 m
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

26121636    

Extended Description:
3.1.10 Extreme Networks 20GBase Direct Attach Cable - 3.0 m (Part# 20G-DACP-SFPDD3M), or equal.

20G-DACP-SFPDD1M

$314.59 $314.59

20G-DACP-SFPDD3M

$478.30 $478.30
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INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
11 Extreme Networks QSFP to SFP+ Adapter 1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43210000    

Extended Description:
3.1.11 Extreme Networks QSFP to SFP+ Adapter (Part# 10506), or equal.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
12 Extreme Networks 600W Secondary Power 

Supply
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

39121004    

Extended Description:
3.1.12 Extreme Networks 600W Secondary Power Supply (Model XN-ACPWR-600W), or equal.

10506

$526.45 $526.45

XN-ACPWR-600W

$769.14 $769.14
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INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
13 Extreme Networks 920W Secondary Power 

Supply
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

39121004    

Extended Description:
3.1.13 Extreme Networks 920W Secondary Power Supply (Model XN-ACPWR-920W), or equal.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
14 Extreme Networks Replacement Fan Module 1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43210000    

Extended Description:
3.1.14 Extreme Networks Replacement Fan Module (Model XN-FAN-000), or equal.

XN-ACPWR-920W

$1,024.01 $1,024.01

XN-FAN-000

$106.58 $106.58
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INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
15 Extreme Networks 10GBASE-LR SFP+ 

Transceiver Module - 10 gig
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43201553    

Extended Description:
3.1.15 Extreme Networks 10GBASE-LR SFP+ Transceiver Module - 10 Gigabit Ethernet (Part# 10301), or equal.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
16 Extreme Networks 10GBASE-SR SFP+ 

Transceiver Module 10 Gig
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43201553    

Extended Description:
3.1.16 Extreme Networks 10GBASE-SR SFP+ Transceiver Module - 10 Gigabit Ethernet (Part# 10302), or equal.

10301

$1,054.18 $1,054.18

10302

$1,758.47 $1,758.47
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INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
17 Extreme Networks 1M SFP+ Twin axial Cable 1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

26121636    

Extended Description:
3.1.17 Extreme Networks 1M SFP+ Twin axial Cable (Part# 10304), or equal.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
18 Extreme Networks 1000BASE-SX SFP Mini-

GBIC Transceiver
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43201553    

Extended Description:
3.1.18 Extreme Networks 1000BASE-SX SFP Mini-GBIC Transceiver Module - 1.00 Gbps (Part# 10051H), or equal.

10304

$116.84 $116.84

10051H

$436.57 $436.57
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INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
19 Extreme Networks 1000BASE-LX SFP Mini-

GBIC Transceiver
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43201553    

Extended Description:
3.1.19 Extreme Networks 1000BASE-LX SFP Mini-GBIC Transceiver Module - 1 Gbps (Part# 10052H), or equal.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
20 Extreme Networks SFP Transceiver Module - 

GigE
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43201553    

Extended Description:
3.1.20 Extreme Networks SFP Transceiver Module - GigE Copper (Model MGBIC-02), or equal.

10052H

$877.63 $877.63

MGBIC-02

$233.05 $233.05
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INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
21 Extreme Networks 6E Tri-Radio Wireless 

Access Point
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222640    

Extended Description:
3.1.21 Extreme Networks 6E Tri-Radio Wireless Access Point (Model AP4000-WW), or equal.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
22 Technical Assistance Center & Operating 

System Support- 5 YR
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

81111811    

Extended Description:
3.1.23 Vendor must have the ability to provide Technical Assistance Center and Operating System Support for 5 years  for AP4000-
WW wireless access points (part# 97000-AP4000-WW-5YR) or equal.

AP4000-WW

$801.87 $801.87

97000-AP4000-WW-5YR

$2,356.57 $2,356.57
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INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
23 Extreme Cloud IQ Pilot SaaS & EW SaaS 

Support- 5 YRS
1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

81111811    

Extended Description:
3.1.23 Vendor must have the ability to provide Extreme Cloud IQ Pilot SaaS Subscription Support and Extreme Works (EW) SaaS 
Support for 5 years or equal (Part#: XIQ-PIL-S-C-EW-5YR)

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

HEALTH AND HUMAN 
RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SERVICE

ONE DAVIS SQUARE, RM 211 321 CAPITOL ST, STE 200

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
24 Extreme Networks Multi-Gigabit Network Switch 1.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222612    

Extended Description:
3.1.24 Extreme Networks Multi-Gigabit Network Switch (Model 5420F-16MW-32P-4XE), or equal.

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS
Line Event Event Date
1 VENDOR QUESTION DEADLINE 2025-08-12

XIQ-PIL-S-C-EW-3YR

$351.11 $351.11

5420F-16MW-32P-4XE-TAA

$10,190.02 $10,190.02



Revised 6/8/2012

SOLICITATION NUMBER: [Insert RFQ, RFP No.]

Addendum Number: [Insert Number]

The purpose of this addendum is to modify the solicitation identified as [insert RFQ, RFP No.]

(“Solicitation”) to reflect the change(s) identified and described below.

Applicable Addendum Category:

[     ] Modify bid opening date and time

[     ] Modify specifications of product or service being sought

[     ] Attachment of vendor questions and responses

[ ] Attachment of pre-bid sign-in sheet 

[     ] Correction of error

[     ] Other

Description of Modification to Solicitation:

Additional Documentation: Documentation related to this Addendum (if any) has been 

included herewith as Attachment A and is specifically incorporated herein by reference.

Terms and Conditions:

1. All provisions of the Solicitation and other addenda not modified herein shall remain in 

full force and effect.

2. Vendor should acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued for this Solicitation by 

completing an Addendum Acknowledgment, a copy of which is included herewith.  

Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.  The addendum 

acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

CRFQ MIS2600000001

2

✔

1. To revise specifications

No other changes



Revised 6/8/2012

ATTACHMENT A



CRFQ MIS2600000001 

Addendum 2  

Specification Revision  

 

 

Section 3.1.5 

Current: Extreme Networks 24 Port Network Switch (Model 5420F-24P-4YE), or equal. 

Revision: Update the model number to 5420F-24P-4XE. 

Section 3.1.23 

Current: Vendor must have the ability to provide ExtremeCloud IQ Pilot SaaS Subscription 
Support and ExtremeWorks (EW) SaaS Support for 5 years or equal (Part#: XIQ-PIL-S-C-EW-
5YR) for the devices listed in Contract Item #3.1.1, 3.1.2, 3.1.3, 3.1.4, 3.1.5, 3.1.6, 3.1.7, 
3.1.22 and applicable items. 

Revision: Change to the following language: 
Vendor must have the ability to provide ExtremeCloud IQ Pilot SaaS Subscription Support 
and ExtremeWorks (EW) SaaS Support for a minimum of 3 years (Part#: XIQ-PIL-S-C-EW-
3YR or equal ) for the devices listed in Contract Item #3.1.1, 3.1.2, 3.1.3, 3.1.4, 3.1.5, 3.1.6, 
3.1.7, 3.1.22 and applicable items. 

Section 3.1.23.3 

Current: Must provide regular software updates, including new features, bug fixes, and 
security patches for the full five-year term. 

Revision: Change to: Must provide regular software updates, including new features, bug 
fixes, and security patches for the full minimum three-year term. 

 



 

Revised 6/8/2012

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM

SOLICITATION NO.:_____________

Instructions:  Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this 

addendum acknowledgment form.  Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below.  

Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.  

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the 

necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received: 

(Check the box next to each addendum received)  

[     ] Addendum No. 1 [     ] Addendum No. 6

[     ] Addendum No. 2 [     ] Addendum No. 7

[     ] Addendum No. 3 [     ] Addendum No. 8

[     ] Addendum No. 4 [     ] Addendum No. 9

[     ] Addendum No. 5 [     ] Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid.  I 

further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral 

discussion held between Vendor’s representatives and any state personnel is not binding.  Only the 

information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

____________________________________________

Company

____________________________________________

Authorized Signature

____________________________________________

Date

NOTE:  This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

MIS2600000001

Sai Infotek Inc

09/02/2025



City of Pembroke Pines 

E-VERIFY SYSTEM CERTIFICATION STATEMENT 
(UNDER SECTION 448.095, FLORIDA STATUTES) 

1. Definitions: 
a. “Contractor” means a person or entity that has entered or is attempting to enter into a contract with 

a public employer to provide labor, supplies, or services to such employer in exchange for salary, 
wages, or other remuneration. “Contractor” includes, but is not limited to, a vendor or consultant. 

b. “Subcontractor” means a person or entity that provides labor, supplies, or services to or for a 
contractor or another subcontractor in exchange for salary, wages, or other remuneration. 

c. “E-Verify system” means an Internet-based system operated by the United States Department of 
Homeland Security that allows participating employers to electronically verify the employment 
eligibility of newly hired employees. 

2. Effective January 1, 2021, Contractors, shall register with and use the E-verify system in order to verify 
the work authorization status of all newly hired employees. Contractor shall register for and utilize the U.S. 
Department of Homeland Security’s E-Verify System to verify the employment eligibility of: 

a. All persons employed by a Contractor to perform employment duties within Florida during the term 
of the contract; and  

b. All persons (including subvendors/subconsultants/subcontractors) assigned by Contractor to 
perform work pursuant to the contract with the City of Pembroke Pines. The Contractor 
acknowledges and agrees that registration and use of the U.S. Department of Homeland Security’s 
E-Verify System during the term of the contract is a condition of the contract with the City of 
Pembroke Pines; and 

c. Should vendor become the successful Contractor awarded for the above-named project, by entering 
into the contract, the Contractor shall comply with the provisions of Section 448.095, Fla. Stat., 
“Employment Eligibility,” as amended from time to time. This includes, but is not limited to 
registration and utilization of the E-Verify System to verify the work authorization status of all 
newly hired employees. Contractor shall also require all subcontractors to provide an affidavit 
attesting that the subcontractor does not employ, contract with, or subcontract with, an unauthorized 
alien. The Contractor shall maintain a copy of such affidavit for the duration of the contract.   

3. Contract Termination 
a. If the City has a good faith belief that a person or entity with which it is contracting has knowingly 

violated s. 448.09 (1) Fla. Stat., the contract shall be terminated.  
b. If the City has a good faith belief that a subcontractor knowingly violated s. 448.095 (2), but the 

Contractor otherwise complied with s. 448.095 (2) Fla. Stat., shall promptly notify the Contractor 
and order the Contractor to immediately terminate the contract with the subcontractor. 

c. A contract terminated under subparagraph a) or b) is not a breach of contract and may not be 
considered as such. 

d. Any challenge to termination under this provision must be filed in the Circuit Court no later than 
20 calendar days after the date of termination.  

e. If the contract is terminated for a violation of the statute by the Contractor, the Contractor may not 
be awarded a public contract for a period of 1 year after the date of termination. 

COMPANY NAME: _____________________________________________________________________________ 

PRINTED NAME / AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:  ______________________________________________________ 



                                                                                                                                      Quotation 

Sai Infotek Inc    Date: 09/03/2025 
Minority and Woman Owned Small Business  
295 Turnpike Rd, Apt 515 West Borough, MA 01581 
 

WOSB M/WBE                            SBE 
FEIN: 99-1705414     DUNS: 128776763       CAGE: 9V6W7         SAM Registered 
 

 
To 
WV Health And Human Resources 
Management Information Service 
321 Capitol St, Ste 200 
Charleston, WV 25305 
Attn: Crystal G Hustead 
Phone: (304) 558-2402 
Email: crystal.g.hustead@wv.gov  

From 
Sai Infotek Inc  
Steve Johnson 
Manager 
Phone: (339) 999-0500 
Email: Steve.johnson@saiinfotek.com 

 

Sno Part#: Description Qty Unit Price Ext Price 

1 
5320-48P-
8XE-TAA 

ExtremeSwitching 5320 
48x10/100/1000BASET FDX/HDX 
PoE+ 8x10G unpopulated SFP+ 
MACSec capable 1x internal fixed 
PSU fans TAA compliant 

1 $6,162.67 $6,162.67 

2 
5320-24P-
8XE-TAA 

ExtremeSwitching 5320 
24x10/100/1000BASET FDX/HDX 
PoE+ 8x10G unpopulated SFP+ 
MACSec capable 1x internal fixed 
PSU fans TAA Compliant 

1 $3,902.15 $3,902.15 

3 
5320-16P-
4XE-TAA 

ExtremeSwitching 5320 
16x10/100/1000BASET FDX/HDX 
PoE+ 4x10G unpopulated SFP+ 
MACSec capable 1x internal fixed 
PSU fans 

1 $3,033.50 $3,033.50 

4 
5420F-24S-
4XE-TAA 

ExtremeSwitching 5420F 24 
1000BASE-X SFP 2 stacking/SFP-DD 4 
10G unpopulated SFP+ MACsec 
capable internal fixed PSU fans 1 
unpopulated modular PSU slot. TAA 
compliant 

1 $4,952.48 $4,952.48 

5 
5420F-24P-
4XE-TAA 

ExtremeSwitching 5420F 24 
10/100/1000BASET FDX/HDX PoE+ 2 

1 $4,862.60 $4,862.60 

Sai Infotek Inc Quote SJQ00467 Solicitation Number: CRFQ-0511-MIS2600000001-2 



                                                                                                                                      Quotation 

stacking/SFP-DD 4 10G unpopulated 
SFP+ MACsec capable internal fixed 
PSU fans 1 unpopulated modular PSU 
slot. TAA compliant 

6 
5420F-48P-
4XE-TAA 

ExtremeSwitching 5420F 48 
10/100/1000BASET FDX/HDX PoE+ 2 
stacking/SFP-DD 4 10G unpopulated 
SFP+ MACsec capable internal fixed 
PSU fans 1 unpopulated modular PSU 
slots. TAA compliant 

1 $7,476.23 $7,476.23 

7 10099 
Extreme PWR CORDNEMA15ANEMA 
5-15PC15ST 

1 $24.39 $24.39 

8 
20G-DACP-
SFPDDZ5M 

Extreme SFPDD TO SFPDD 20G DAC 
0.5M 

1 $285.05 $285.05 

9 
20G-DACP-
SFPDD1M 

Extreme 20G Passive DAC SFPDD 1m 1 $314.59 $314.59 

10 
20G-DACP-
SFPDD3M 

Extreme 20G Passive DAC SFPDD 3m 1 $478.30 $478.30 

11 10506 Extreme QSFP28 - SFP28 Slot Adapter 1 $526.45 $526.45 

12 
XN-ACPWR-
600W 

Extreme 600W AC PoE PSU 
supported on PoE models of 5420 
switches 

1 $769.14 $769.14 

13 
XN-ACPWR-
920W 

Extreme 920W AC PoE PSU 
supported on PoE models of 5420 
switches 

1 $1,024.01 $1,024.01 

14 XN-FAN-000 
Extreme Networks - Network device 
fan module - for Extreme Networks 
5420M 

1 $106.58 $106.58 

15 10301 
Extreme 10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ 
module 850nm MMF 26-300m link LC 
connector 

1 $1,054.18 $1,054.18 

16 10302 
Extreme 10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ 
module 1310nm SMF 10km link LC 
connector 

1 $1,758.47 $1,758.47 

17 10304 
Extreme 10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ 
passive cable assembly 1m length. 

1 $116.84 $116.84 

18 10051H 
Extreme 1000BASE-SX SFP MMF 220 
550 meters LC connector Industrial 
Temp 

1 $436.57 $436.57 

19 10052H 
Extreme 1000BASE-LX SFP MMF 220 
550 meters SMF 10km LC connector 
Industrial Temp 

1 $877.63 $877.63 
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20 MGBIC-02 Extreme 1000BASE-T RJ45 MINI GBIC 1 $233.05 $233.05 

21 AP4000-WW 

Extreme Indoor Tri Radio WiFi 6E AP 
2.4 GHz 5GHz 6GHz Multirate Port. 
Integrated Light power sensors 
BLE/Zigbee. AI/ML green mode. INT 
antennas. T-Bar Incl Mt (AH-ACC-
BKT-AX-TB). Domain World Sku 

1 $801.87 $801.87 

22 
97000-
AP4000-WW-
5YR 

Extreme Networks ExtremeWorks 
Software and TAC - technical support 
- 1 year 

1 $2,356.57 $2,356.57 

23 
XIQ-PIL-S-C-
EW-3YR 

Extreme Networks ExtremeCloud IQ 
Pilot - subscription license + 
ExtremeWorks SaaS Support - 1 
device 

1 $351.11 $351.11 

24 
5420F-
16MW-32P-
4XE-TAA 

ExtremeSwitching 5420F 16 
100Mb/1Gb/2.5Gb 802.3bt 90W PoE 
32 10/100/1000BASET FDX/HDX 
PoE+ 2 stacking/SFP-DD 4 10G un-
pop SFP+ MACsec capable internal 
fixed PSU fans 1 un-pop modular PSU 
slot. TAA compliant 

1 $10,190.02 $10,190.02 

    Sub Total $52,094.45 
    Tax $0.00 
    Total $52,094.45 
Comments: 

 FOB - (Destination). 
 Payment Terms: Net 30. 
 Estimated delivery is within 30 business days ARO. 
 All items quoted are brand new and factory sealed.  
 Standard manufacturer warranty. 
 Quote Validity – 09/30/2025. 

If you have any questions, or need any changes in the configurations, please contact me. 
Thanks  

Steve Johnson 
Manager 
Sai Infotek Inc 
Phone: +1 339-999-0500 
Email: Steve.johnson@saiinfotek.com II Website: www.saiinfotek.com 
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